## ARKANSAS SENATE

## 87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009

## **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/11/09 (1) Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 417 "AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR." Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 417. Amend Senate Bill No. 417 as originally introduced: Page 3, line 15 delete "Accounting Manager" and substitute "Accounting Operations Manager" Page 3, line 17 delete "C123" and substitute "C124" Page 3, delete line 28 in its entirety Page 3, delete line 31 in its entirety and substitute the following: "(044) Licensed Social Worker GRADE C118 (045) Network Support Analyst GRADE C118" Page 6, line 1 delete "Health Services Specialist II" and substitute "Health Services Specialist I" Page 6, delete line 7 in its entirety Page 6, delete line 12 in its entirety and substitute the following: " (133) Mail Services Specialist GRADE C105 (134) Shipping & Receiving Clerk 34 GRADE C105"

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

AND

Page 6, line 15 delete "Cl04" and subst	itute "C103"	
AND		
Page 6, line 16 delete "2" and substitu	te "4"	
AND		
Page 6, delete line 19 in its entirety		
AND		
Page 10, line 18 delete "Licensed Social Certified Social Worker"	l Worker" and substit	ute "Licensed
AND		
Page 10, delete line 22 in its entirety	and substitute the f	ollowing:
" (169) Computer Operator (170) Staff Development Specialist	1 1	GRADE C114 GRADE C114"
AND		
Page 10, delete line 26 in its entirety		
AND		
Page 10, line 27 delete "4" and substitu	ute <b>"6"</b>	
AND		
Page 10, delete line 29 in its entirety		
AND		
Appropriately renumber item numbers in	Section 1.	
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and By: Joint Budget Committee BJA/BJA - 03-10-2009 17:15	read the second time and	
BJA005		Secretary